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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
- | | EXAMINER HEARING
| SANTA FE . NEW MEXICO

' Hearing Date SEPTEMBER 10, 1975 . mIME, 9:00 AM.
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BEFORE THE
NEW MEXICO .OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
Santa Fe, 'New Mexico
September 10, 1375

EXAMINER HEARING

CASE

Application of Tenneco Oil Company ]
5548

for an unorthodox gas well location
San Juan‘Couhty, New Mexico

Daniel S. Nutter, Examiner.

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

!
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1 | EXHIBIT

3 || DARRELL BROWN

4| pirect Examination by Mr. Kelly

s | Cross Examination by Mr. Nutter

Sy

9 : " EXHIBIT INDEX

oy VRN - page
1" : , . Offered Admitted
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12 § Tenneco's Exhibit No. 1, Plat ‘ s 6

‘13§ Tenneco's Exhibit No. 2, Topo Map s s
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‘14 | Tenneco's Exhibit No. 3, Letter 6 6.
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15 || Tenneco's Exhibit No. 4, Letter 6 6
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1 MR. NUTTER: We will call Case 5548.

2 MR.‘CAﬁR; Case 5548, application of Tenneco 0il

- 3| Company for an unorthodox gas well location, San Juan County,
_ 4| New Mexico. H
5 MR. KEﬁLY: Booker Kelly of White, Koch, Kelly and

6 || McCcarthy, Santa Fe, New Mexico on behalf of the applicant.

2 E I have one witness and ask that he be sworn.
8 (THEREUPON, the witness was duly sworn.)
= ol SR : " DARRELL BROWN
o 5 . | ,
= 8 10| called as a witness, having béen first duly sworn, was
°'§gﬂ 11§ examined and testified as follows:
R AT R : : " :
T T
8338 | -
B8 - DIRECT EXAMINATION
|8=g f :
EI¥2E 1| BY MR. KELLY: .
*,%, § 15, Q- ‘Wbuiﬁfybu Stéte?ybut‘ﬁame and by whom you are
23 , ,
8 16 | employed and in what capacity?

57‘ A I'm Darrel'Brown, Ifm employed by Tennéco 6i1
18| Company. as ﬁiviSién’D:illing“éngineér for the;Rbéiy Moﬁntéih,'
10 and I .work éut:,‘Of% Danvar, : |

20| e AHave7youvprevibu51y%qualifiéd as an,expértfwitness

21|l in the field of petroleum engineering before this Commission?

nl A No, sir.

nll o Would von. giva EheﬁEiaﬁihér';"brief“:esume“df;iaﬁi**
24 educatidnal:and pfofessional b%ckground?

és A I'ha;e a B.S. in Méchanical Engineering. I have
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worked actively in the oil business for eighteen years in
various produdtion and drilling activities.

0 Are you familiar with the subject application, and

have you visited the well site?

I haVé.

A | Yes, sir,
MR. KELLY: Are the witness's qualifications
\acceptable?
M;. NUTTER: Yes, they ére.
Q (Mr. Kelly c6htinuipg.fr Referring to the plat

marked Exhlblt ‘Number One, would you brlefly state what

Tenneco seeks by thlS appllcatlon°

l”E"”m”EiHiﬁlt'NumbeffoneWEnows
well which is'thé‘left-hgﬁd dot ih Section 14, and the
rlght hand dot with the cxrcle around. it is- Well 38—A
whlch is a non-standard locatlon._ ° 

The standard lqcation was not drilled due to

topographical reasons. iﬁere is an existing well,; the

Florence Number 50-A whiéh becamerinoperable due to casing

¢oilapse; we were unsuccessful in plugging it back.

' 38-A is a replacement we11Zto*theinesaverdé:driliéd,qn

the same location. It ré&uired no further disturbance of

the area. To do dtherwiéé and>p13ée'the-MeSaVerde in a

S S N Y .l._-v,-. ,,.‘~~-x-_._.>-‘ e i Ll

“gtandard Iocation wouLd have requlred exten51ve dlrt work
and would have had conslderable impact on the env;ronment

and would have be quiie éipensive;

‘The
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' considerable drilling cost ‘and also ‘protect thé natural

“terraln, 15 that correct?

Q Now, as I understand the Rules, the‘stahdard
location would be nine hundred and ﬁinéty feetAfrom the
proration boundary, is that correct?

A Yes, sir, with a tolerance of two huhdred feeﬁ
as stated in the reguiation which means seven hinéty is
as close to the line as you can get.

o With that tolerance you are --

A One. hundred and sixty feet.

:Q Okay. Now, you have an Exhibit Number Two which

isfé?ﬁdpo map, is that right? -
A Yes, sir. This is rather small scale, but it

‘can be seen. This well is out on a point, it falls off

 véfy§qﬁick1y on all sides, except in the direction in which

we moved. This would have neceséitated~bui1di§quuite an

DR

extensive road and a cut into the side of the mountain: 'We

drilled it on the existing bed.

[} The grancing of this application then would save

A “Yes, sir.

A Yes, they are all shown. E1 Paso Natural Gas
is the closest off-set operator in all directions.
Blackwood and Nichols are a mile away and then

our own lease holdings around there.

0 Now, on Exhibit One do you show the 6ffset operatorsf
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1 ) Have you notifiedAall off-set operators of this “
B 2 || application?
'- - 3| A Yes, sir. They were notified by letter by your )
4 || firm,
= 5 0 .. And what responses have you received, referring to
- 6 | Exhibits Three and Four?
o 7 . A El Paso Natural Gas has written back, no objection.
- ‘\ 8 7 'Amocp- whiéii 'ﬁés some acreage to the weét a mile
- g 9 | of better wrote back, no objection. ‘
) %2 10 15 We have had ro response from Blackwood and Nichols ff .
5 . , : . . "
.j | i:%:;g 1| or any of the other off-set operators. | %
- ‘g“gfg“—’u : Q. ““HOW, “in your fob’iﬁié‘h“ﬁéﬁiﬁ"*ﬁﬁe gréhﬁli_xg of ‘thi's
A Egg% 13 application prevent waste and have nd" adverse effect on the
:; g%ég 1 cérrelativé rights of the adjoinip‘gi 0pera'tors?r
,. ._g Qg s L ‘Yes, Slr, it would néthhfvve’ any "aé'tr“i‘méntalf effects.
2 w% 16 0} Were Exhibits One and Two prepared unde'f ybur
‘q ’17’ :super’iV»iAs'ion?
- sl Yes, s:Lr
"‘ 19 | . MR. .,K;E:LLY: At this time I would moVe the intro-
‘ . 30 ductioh- of Tenneco's Ek:hibits Ore thro;igh qur. ]
SO 2 MR. NUTTER: Tenneco's Exhibits One through vFo:uri; :
- " 22 || Three and Four being thé letters?
& 23 MR. vKELLY:» Three and Four being the letters. |
"“ 24 b MR. NUTTER: Tenneco's Exhibits One through Four
= 25 {| will be admitted into evidence in this Case.
|
- o
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1 MR. KELLY: We have nothing further on direct,
Mr. Examiner.

3N MR. NUTTER: I didn't dget your name, sir.

4 MR. BROWN: Darrell; D=a<r-r<e=1-1, Brown, B _c;:;;;n

6 ' CROSS EXAMINATION

. 7| BY MR. NUTTER:

sl o ’ Mr. Brown, the west half of Section 14 is going

9l to be dedicated to the Mesaverde formation, is that correct?
o4 A Yes, sir.

I | | ' ;

h Q Is there already a Mesaverde well in the west ;

ervice

2| half of Section 142 | ﬂ

K‘?‘ ,‘ A IrbelieVe there is in the southwest quarter.

©~Phone (508 98:-9212

143» Ql ; would this be this little circle that is shown

< General Court Reporting-Service ™~
825 Calle’Mejis, No. 122, ‘Santa e, New Mexico 87501

15 "on Exhlblt Two, just south of the 1and1ng strlp there?

*ﬁi‘dffmonish ‘reporting s

16 ' A Yes, sir.

17 Q ~Now, this well is a standard location except for
'13 the fact that 1t has been moved eastward one hundred and

19 s1xty feet, is that correct?
ozol A Yes, sir. That well in the southwest corner there
‘21 'is Number 38.

224 0 That is Number 38?

23 A Yes, sir.
24 Q And this is 38—A the second well on the unit?

25 A Yes, sir, on the Mesaverde in-+field drilling
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1 || program.
2y - D And by moving the well to the east one hundred and

3|| sixty feet, the operator that would be affected if any would |

T4 be affected; would-be EY Pasc Natural Gas?

5 A ges, sir, that is correct.

6 0 And you do have a letter from them?

7 A Yes. sir. :'

8 | A MR NUTTER& Are there further questions of Mr.

9 | Brown? He may be excused.

>
R ;
@ ‘o : . : . L : L
§ % 10 . Do you have anything further, Mr. Kelly?
@ iz : Lo ' ' 3
ke " ; ~ MR. KELLY: No, I don't.
Y - SN S S _ __ L
§-§§§ L | S ~ MR, NUTTER: Does anyone have anything they wish.
45 I U T | i
2§§3 13 to offer in Case 55482
83=% . - : -

-2 T oL : . .

3 E',§z_“' 14 : - The Case will be taken under advisement.
gg-g SRR | R N CoE Do : T T
il 15'{]"
® 3

& 16 -

L4

18 |

108 = o -

19

20"

21

22

"

24

2E
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State of New Mexico )
) ss.
County of Santa Fe )

I, SIDNEY F. MORRISH, a court reporter, do hereby

certify that the foregoing and attached Transcript of Hearing
before‘the New Mexico 0il Conservationiéommissioh;Was reported

by me, and the same is a true and correct record of the sald

proceedings to the best of my knowledge, sklll and ablllty.

I do _hereby certify thit the

= " a co.uple-e record &Ff the - I'Oregoing:is

the: E}.c..'.'\iner he arii 3{,"’0, Q.' n{" 8 ih
B4 L s) L’ = :’ ‘:;
neard by e on. ... N2 g ¢SQ B f.t) ig




P.O. BOX 1237
it ; DURANGO, COLORADO 81302
September 4, 1975

Pae—
xL CONSER »'AT!ON COMM.
santa Fe

i Mr. A!{'L. Porter, Jr., Secretary Director
: New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission

P. O. Box 2088

Sahta Fe, New Mexico 87501

"Dear Mr. Porter:

Blackwood & Nichols Company, as an operator of
offsettlng acreage, has no objectlons to
Tenneco 0il Company's application for an un- : : é
orthodox well located 1622' F/NL - 2010' F/WL, ” %
Section 14, 30N-8W, San Juan County, New Mexico. : :

Very truly yours, : .

S | BLACKWOOD & NICHOLS COMPANY

€Lasso Loos. : )
District Manager : o &

DL 1w
cc: Tenneco 0il Company
Denver, Cclorado

0il & Gas Commission
Aztec, New Mexico

L
o
i

RS PR 2




Amoco Production Company

e
Security Lifé Buildin RN
Sy e B e Y
'C"$.‘3i" e s\
- o 7 =
September 4, 1975 | Q QrP - 8 ‘?]’5/
| | W srion cOMM
Joe D. Ramey santa Fe
New Mexico Energy Resources Board , £
_¢/o New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission /fs‘/
Pvt’Oc Box 2088 /':/ - ’
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 C,ﬂ/‘)ﬁ
‘File: VDP-380-986.511 o 1

Application of Temnneco (il Company for A
an Unorthodox Well Location, Section 14, Township 30 North,
Range 8 West, San Juan County, New Mexico

Tiits is-to advise ‘that Amoco, operator of an offset’ Mesaverde
producing well, has no obJection to the granting of Tenneco's :

: application to complete and produce its Florence No. 38A in E
the Mesaverde at ‘the unorthodox location ‘of 1622' FNL and by :

20107 FWL OF Section 14 T30N, R8W.

RBG/mw

cc:
‘Kenneth Bateman ) o i . : -
Jack Dutton : ‘ '

Wer bl Loy BT i e e e T e e i B TR ‘ . T T e e el A A e
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‘BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR

! THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE NO. 5548 -
Order No. R-5091

APPLICATION OF TENNECO OIL COMPANY
FOR AN UNORTHODOX GAS WELL LOCATION,
SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION °

RY PR OO ToaTYan
- — ——— e - - St S S

Thiszcanse came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on éépiemﬁer 10,
1975, at santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Daniel S. Nutter.

NOW, on this _16th day of September, 1975, the Commzsszon,
a_quorum being present, having considered the testimony, the_
tecotd. and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being
fully advised in the premises,

FINDS:

(1) That due public notice having been given as required by
law, the Commission has Jurlsdlctlon of this cause and the
subject ‘matter thereof.

"(2)' That the appiicant, Tenneco 0il Company, seeks approval

of an unorthodox gas well location for its Florence Well No,

38A, 1622 feet from the North line and 2010 feet from the West
line of Section 14, Township 30 North, Range 8 West, NMPM, to
test the Mesaverde formation, Blanco-Mesaverde Pool, San Juan
County, New Mexico.

(3) That the W/2 of said Section 14 is to be dedlcated
to the well. L U S

(4) That drilling the subject well at said location will
enable applicant to utilize an existing drilling pad, and by
moving 160 feet east of a standard location, maintain a safe
distance from an existing abandoned well.

(5) ‘'That no offset operator objected to the proposed
unorthodox location.

o o e b g N P




ow2m
i cuse No. 5548

. share of the gas in the subject pool, will prevent the

of an excessive number of welld, and will otherwise prevent

Order No. R~-5091

(G)V That apptoval of the aubject application will afford
the applicant the opportunity to produce ita just and equitable

economic loss caused by the drilling of. unnecessary welis,
avoid the ‘augmentation of risk arising from the drilling

waste and protect correlative fights.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED

(1) That an unorthode gas vell location is hereby
approved for applicant ] Floreqce Well No. 38A to be located
at a point 1622 feet fram the North line and 2610 feet from
the West line of Section 14. Tqynship 30 North, Range 8 tht,

- --;w—n o€ snsh’ Fur{-hpr orders as the cijsion MY de& e

. (2) That the W/2 of said Section ‘14 shall be dedicated
to the abOVe-described well. , .

(3) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the

P

necessary

_ DONE at Santa Fe, New xexico, on the day and year hereinabove
designated.

SnTE OF NEH MEXICO

OIL CONSERVATION COMHISSIZ

SEAL

dar/




CIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
P. O. BOX 2088 - SANTA FE
87501

LAND COMMISSIONER STATE GEOLOGIST

DIRECTOR ’
PHIL R. LUCERO EMERY C. ARNOLD

JOE D. RAMEY

Re: CASE No. 5548

Booker Kelly ORDER NO. R-5091 :
White, Koch, Kelly & -

McCarthy | o
Attorneys at Law Applicant: |

‘Post Office Box 787
Santa Fe, New Mexico - ; i}
: ~ | Tenneco 0il Company

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith:are two ¢opies of theéabOVe-referéﬁced
Comnission order recently entered in the subject case.

/Yours very truly,

3

e

{ /Director

JDR/£d
Copy of order also sent to:

Hobbs “0CC x
‘Artesia}OCC
Aztec OCC

X

Other




KOCH, KELLY

August 21, 1975

Mr. Tom Derryberry

New Mexico 0il Conservation Comm
State Land Offlce

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87502

Re: Application of Tenneco Oil 'Company for.
an Unorthodox Well Location, Section 14,
Townshlp 30 North, Range 8 West, San
Juan County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Derryberry:

Please corfect an error which occurs in the descrlptlon of
"the well locatlon in the captloned application in Paragraph
1. - Said well is located 1622 feet from the North line and

»7010 'an!— Frnm,,,«d-'l-\a woaa-_’lqne of: Scct‘cn~14—._—1—;:c:..}_d appre=—

ciate it if the correction could be made prior to publica-
tion of the notice of hearing on the application.
With best regards.

‘Sincerely,

KENNETH BATEMAN

KB/j¢

Attorneys and Counselors at Law
220 Otero St., P.O. Box 787 (505)982—4374 Santa Fe, N.M. 87501 -— P.O. Drawer E, (505)758—4338 Taos, N.M. 87571




BEFORE THE OIL, CONSERVATION
COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF
NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE APFLICATION OF
TENNECO OIL COMPANY FOR AN UNORTHODOX
WELL LOCATION, SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP No. _SS5¥SF

_330 NORTH, RANGE 8 WEST, SAN JUaN
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

! , APPLICATION

Comes now Tennecc 0il Company -by its attorneys wWhite, Koch,
kelly & McCarthy, and for its appllcatlon states:
o 1. - That lt is the owner and operator of the Florence‘

- |No. 38a, an undesignated Mesa Verde well now being drilled in

~ [section 14, Township 30' North, Range 8 West, SAw JuaaJ County,

New Mexico. The above described well which"is.prOjebﬁed'to’be a

is located 1622 feet from the North line and 2010 feet from the
‘§oaeh-11ne of said Section 14.

2. That bédatse’of Eopographica1‘considerafionéwénd
bééauseioffthe'aVailébiiity of a drilling pad at the location of
an abandoned Dakota well, the non-standard wellilocation’is

hedeSsary.

of the proposed location are: :Mesa Petroleum Company, AMOCO
Production Company; El Paso Naéural Gas Company and Blackwodd &
Nichols, all of whom will be notified of this application-prior
to hearing.

4. That in granting this application the Ccmmission

rvould be prevénting waste by allowing Tenneco Oil Company to

lgas wéll‘hés dgdicated=£o‘it the West 1/2 of Section- 14, Township

30 North, Range 8 We%#,.fﬂsurJiégg County, New Mexico. Said wéii

3. That the offset operators within a two mile radius

eyt 02 -




‘\
:
o

complete and produce the subject well at its”present,dnorthodox
location. That the correlative rights of -all opefatofs in the
area would not be adversely affeéted by the gfanting of this
application. |

WHEREFORE, Appllcant prays that it be granted the unorthodox
locatlon stated above for its Florence No. 38a, Sectlon“lé,

Townshlpﬁso North, Range 8 West,_Sﬁg(E@AJ County, Néw Mexico.

_WHITE, KOCH, KELLY & MCCARTHY

BY: / -\ i g
,MMMMm___m;‘_One of the Attorhevs
Tenneco 0il Company
P. 0. Box 787 ¥
Santa Fe, New Mex1co 87501;




Septamber 4, 1975 -

Joe D. Ramey

New Mexico Energy Resources Board -

c/o New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
P.0., Box 2088 L

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

""" ’ File: VDP-380-986.511
Applicaiian of Tenmeco 0il Company for

. Unorthodux Well Locaticn, Section 14, Township 30 RNoxth,
Ranggfs West, San Juan County, New Mexico -

This is to advise that Amoco, operator of an offset Mesaverde
producing well, has no objection to the granting of Tenneco's
application to complete and produce its Florence No. 38A im
the Mesaverde at the unorthodox locaticn of 1622' ‘FRL and

i Jelboo s T — Y, L ¥ ) | LT oF Qaced o 1A Wmanur mors
N . ot NS A W e aw, asvery Ml‘o

- ce:r
Kemeth Bateman
Jack Dutton \”

|BEFORE DXAMINIR MUTTER
OIlL CONSERVATION comwsszo’w

e EXHIBIT NO. 4
CASE NO.__S$54Y
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Cf)l Cq)aso O/Zalzua/ /a.s (/omjan
’ @[ g’“s(, (C]( YT I HEYEY

August 26, 1975 rost Orrice Lok a0

FARMINGION NEW MRIXILO  8740¢

-
§

Mr. Joe Ramegr

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commlssion
Post Office Bok 2088

Santa Fe, chi Mexito 87501

i

Re:  Application of Tenneco Oi! Company for
an Unorthodox Well Location, Section 14,
Township 30 North, Range 8 West,

San Juan County, New Mexico

i
1

!

Gentlemen: 7 L

This letter is fo notlfv vou that El ,Pa,so_Natural Gas_ Company.as operator of ... ... .
off-settmg productmn tc ‘the proposed unorthodox well location has no

objections. !
4‘ | Sincerely, o
Carl E. Matthews ‘
L Division Producilion Manager
CEM:pb 5

cc: Mr. A. R.% Kendrlck ‘New Mexlco oil Conservationﬁ_ggmmlsslonv»-f-

sy 1 i e A
‘* w‘ ‘)t" ,{k f)‘uu.vu, :.uuuct,u uu \.‘0111

" Mr. ] A. Ahlm, El Piso Natiiral Gas Company

| | BEFORE EXAMINER NUTTER
. & Oll. CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Termecy sxvon no. S

CASE NC.__ SS 4
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TENNEGO GIL COMPANY
EXHIBIT #11

l
'

il '(‘T}\

(4

FLORANCE 38-A

Topographical-Map
~ Well Locations:
~ Florance 38-A
1622' FNL, 2010' FWL
Unit F, Section 14 -
W, San Juan County, NM

- _T30N; R8
Florance 50 ‘
1667 FNL, 1916' FWL
Unit F, Section 14
T30N, R8W, San Juan County, NM

F;;“l mile —
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G MG 281975
Bl Faso, Goxas CBT:;E;:;M‘.&'EXMM._
August 26, 1975 T
Mr, Joe Ramey
New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission
;;z:aolf*‘fe:?eNz%}fdei?co 87501 C)Cubl ; 5 ‘/ &

Re:  Application of Tenneco Oil Company for
© an Unorthodox Well Location, Section 14,
Township 30 North, Range 8 West,
San Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Thisletter-is-5notify you that Bl-Paso-Natural Gas Couipanly a8 Operator of
off-settmg production to the proposed unorthodox well location has no -

objections,
Smcérely,
Carl E. Matthews , )
Division Production Manager
CEM: pb

cc: Mr. A. R. Kendrick New Mexico oil. Conservation Commissio
‘Mr. Jack Dutton,” Tenneco Oil Company, Denver, Colorado
Mr. J. A. Ahlm, El Paso Natural Gas Company

:3
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Mesa Putroleum Co. AN10CO Production Co.
P. O. ¥Yox 2099 ' P, 0. Box 3092
Ararillo, Texas 791635 Houston, Texas 77001
£1 Pasgo latural Gas' Co. ‘RBlackwood & llichols

Parmington, .M. 37401 P, O. Box 1237
. Durango, Colorado 81301

Re: Application of Tenneco 0il Commany -for
an Unorthodox ¥Well Location, Section 14,
Townchip 30 {lorth, Rangs 8 West, San
Juan county, New Mexico.

]
?
Gent lemen : o o : L e ___ _j

—

I am enclosing herewith a copy of the Application of Tenneco
0il Cowmpany for an unorthodox Well location for its Florence
No. 338a. Tha hearing on the Application is set for Scptem-
ber 19, 1975 before the 0il Conservation »ommission at Santa
Fe, New Mexico. ~ :

As an op°rator of offsettznq production, notice of the .
hearing is hereby given. If you have no objection to the
granting of the application, it would be apnreciatea if you
would notify the Commission prior to the date of the heaxing.

Since*ely yours,

Bén.

IG2INETH

XB/dc
Enclosure -~ ag cited

cc: Mr., Jack Dutton
Tenneco 011 Company o
Suite 1209, Lincoln Tower Bldg. : LC Wiite
Denver, Coloxado 60203 Sumner §. Koch
William Booker Kelly -
- John F. McCarthy, Jr. *
&mmmnﬁh4s¥j
Ronald M. Friedman -

" Attorneys and Counselors at Law

220 Otero St., P.O. Box 787, (505)982-4374, Santa Fe, N.M. 87501 — P.O. Drawer E, (505)758-4338, Taos, N.M. 87571
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APPLICATION

Comes now Tenagco 01l COmﬁa%y by its‘a*toLnays whzte, noch,

)  li%e1ly & MeCarthy, and for its : 3oliﬁatioq stgwes: B -
: 1. ~hat it is the owner and operator of the Floroace ;

ﬁo.?383, an undesignatéd heﬂa Vorda well now baing drililed in

éecéicn 14, @ wnship*sd iorth, Eange & Wesg, é;%o;Jbﬂgf County,
ﬁewfﬁexico; “ﬁa above described vall which is r*x:cjact:fe.d toha a
gas well has dedicas od <0 it the Wast 1/2 of onction 14, Township
30 iterth, Eange € Viast, ESuf\}uﬂMVCounty, Hew ﬂexico.- Said woll
is locatoa 1622 feoet fron the llorth lins and'zolb\fset'from the
We°t line of said Scetion 14. |

2. That because of tono~ranhical con siderations and

b

because of tho availability of a drilling pad at tne ‘location of

an abandoqnl oakota well, the non~gtandard wall locu-ion is

gecgssary. »
: 3. That the oitset oporators within a two nile radgius
of the proposad 1ocation are: Mosa Pntroldum vomoany, ANMOCO
Productiou Vomaany, =1 Paso Jatural Gas Cownany anu Blackwood &
dichols, all of whon will bo notified of this ap .1ication prior
qo hearan.

4. %hat in granting this applicatlion the Commigsion

would ha praventing waste by allowing Tanneco 01l Company to

e




écomplatu and produca tho pubjact wall at its present ﬁnorthodox

glocdtinn: ‘fhat the correlative tiqhta of all operators in tho
larea would not be adversely affachééiby thao grénting of this
!applicaﬁibn. '

}_#HEREFOEé} Avplicant vravs éﬁat’it bc'qfaﬁtod théAuﬁorthéﬁbx
location stated apove for itagFldkenbe ﬂ&. 32a, Section 14,
Township 30 jorth, Range 6 west,f§§5&w5bﬁml County, Hew iHaxico. -

WHITE, KOCH, KELLY. & MoCARTHY

& Oof the attorneys for

BY1.

On

' : ‘ . Tenneco Oil Company -

- P.O.BOX 787
o ! 'Zanta Ta, Hew Maxico 87501




Docket No, 21-75

Dockets Nos. 2&—75 and 23-75 are tentatively set for hearing on S%ptember 24
and October 8, 1975, ‘Applications for hearing must be filed at least 22 days
in advance of hearing date.

DOCKET: | EXAMINER HEARING - WEDNESDAY - SEPTEMBER 10, 1975

9 A.M. - OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION CONFERENCEVRObM,
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING, SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO:

The following cases will be heard before Daniel S, Nutter, Examiner, or Richard
L. Stamets, Alternate" anminer.

ALLOWABLE: (1) Consideration of the allowable productign of gas: “from seven-
teeniprorated pools in Lea, Eddy, Roosevelt, and Chaves
Counties, New Mexico, for October,’ 1975,

(2) Conaideration of the allowable production of gas’ from five
prorated pools in San Juan, Rio Arriba,rand Sandoval
Counties, New Mexico, for October, 1975.

CASE 5548: Application of Tenneco U1l Company for an unorthodox gas well loca-
" tion, San Juan County, New Mexico,. Applicant, in the above—styled
””cause,“seeks “approval for the unorthodox:location:of its Fl' née

Well No. 38A, located 1622 feet from the :Nor h.1ine and 2010 fest

A  from the West line of Section 14, Township 30 North, Range 8 West,
Undesignated Mesaverde Pool,; San Juan Codnty, ‘Néw Mexico, the W/2
of ¢ said Section 14 'to be dedicated to the well,

QASE 5549: Application‘of Yates Petroleum Corpo ation for compulsory pooling,

—formation %nderlying the W/2 of Section 30 Township 17 South

Rarge 26 East, Eddy County, New Mexico, to be ‘dedicated to a well
‘tc bé drilled at a'standard location' for said unit. Also to be
considered will be the cost of drilling and éompleting said well
‘and the allocation’of the cost thereof, as well ‘as aé¢tual operating
costs and charges for supervision. Also to ‘be considered will be
the designation of the applicant as the’ operator ‘of the well and

a charge for the risk involved in drilling said well,

CAE T X n-..‘-'_> T : : :
CL uatco Lcu.x,su.cum \.-u:.pu:.at..nuu LOT.GWS uney ..E‘.C:‘.CZ’ aos

Applicant in the" above—
hodox: location of ‘its . .
,Achen-Fry Deep Well No. 2 and its Arco E - Well No. 2 to be located
respectively, 660 feet ‘from the South and East 1ines of Section 13
and 1980 feet from: the -South line and 660 feet from the East line
of Section 36, the'latter ‘adjacent to the West Atoka-Morrow Gas
Pool, both' in Township 17 South, Range 25 East, Eddy County, RNew
Mexico, the S/2 of ‘said Sections 13 and 36 to be dedicated res—

~amed.

y-.uu.a.v::;.j, Lo S&aid wells.




BEFORE THE OIL CON SER‘MTION COI'NISSIOH
OF THE STATE OF NEY MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
THE PURPOSE OF - CO’%SIDERI'\!G

' CASE NO 5548
Order No. R- £489%/

/ A "’)\(

: L—"
APPL ICD\TIO"{ OF TENNECO OIL. COMPANY ‘

. FOR AN U‘IOR"HDD')X GAS WELL LOCATION, L
SAN JUAN - COUNTY, NEY MEXICO.

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION:

A

AA-_at Santa_Fe, ;-New_Mexica . ‘hafore Fv—mmav- L - Danial &, Nuttar

: NOH on this daj of | Se'p'tember o ;19 75 ' the Commssmn, ‘
i~ a quorum being present, havmg co*mdered the testmony, the record and
tha recommendations of the Examiner, and: bemg fully advised in the premises,

FINDS:

(1) That dLe pubhc noure navmo bnen given as requwed by 1awvi, the
Commission has JuﬁSC‘ﬂCthP of tms cause and the subject matter thereof .

(2) That the applicant, Tenneco 0il Company C seeks

‘for its Florence Well th>:i1 38A!

-: _approval of an uncrtiodox gas well ]ocat1on/152 feet from the _ Nor

:f line and 2010 feet fro,] Lqp West  Jine of Section 14 ,'TOWHSMP

30 North L Rarge S WesL | NP, to test the
:‘ - -a :: 5 "ﬂ”ﬂ R Tl {‘ B . -
Mesaverde formation, Mesaverde Pool,
: San Juan County, New Mexico.

t

(3) That the W/2 of said Secuon 14 s to be dedicated to the

"‘13]] I/;\Jz/{_un ﬁlﬁ (n/‘/ﬁ//

(4) Th %f\weﬂlat said u-neﬂ:—hade'x h)cac.won will bebter e ab]e
&cg - Lot Lol eféu( L itliey por MJ

auphcanbf\' ; ; w2,

/‘ﬂ {2/ / J‘W# e , 6"(‘(?‘ (13 MM/& &f““‘/ 4;3“ S "‘:/

(5) That né offset operator obJected tlrfo ,)roposed unorthodox ™

]0c3t1on

fw\/ A »:»3«/(:-‘-:{# / e 4/.4'3 £t € m/;,f/

'“‘ B This cause came on for hearing at 9 a:m. on S;I)télhber 10 , 19 75 ,F

ST




B __2_.

Case No. 5548
Drder No, R-

o

(€) That approval of the subject app?1cat7on will afford the applicant .
the: opvortun1ty to produce its just and equitable! share of the gas in the
subject pool, will prﬂven+-th economic loss caused by the drilling of
unnecessary wells, avoid the augmentation of risk ar131ng from the dr1]11ng
- of an excessive numbor of he]Ts, and will otherWISe prevent waste and protect

correlative r1ghts.

IT_IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That an unorthodox gas weT] location for-tﬂe

applicant's Flore ence’ Well No. 38A

dhxma:aan is hereby approved for/zxwndd to be- 13;55 d ai"a point 1622

?‘feet from the North line and 2010 feet frOm”the West
;']ine of Section 14 Téwnsﬁip 30 North § _, Range 8 West.

(Foniea

© NMPM, -didegieneted Mesaverde - Pol, San Juan  countyl

¥
i

. New Mexico.

(2) That the W/2  of said Section 14 . shall be dedicated tomvi

fkthe above-described well.

(3) That 3ur15d1ct1on*of thrs calise is retawnid for ‘the enfny of such 3

iz i

- fUT"ChEY‘ order Sis f ne- Cijhf.x‘- GnTEWAY dasm necesbarl/
- J

DOME at Santa Fe, New México, on the day and yéar,héréiﬁaﬁove deéfghaiédi,

R e T




MESA PETROLEUM CO./ VAUGHN BLOG. / POST OFFICE BOX 2008 / AC 806 / 372-3411 / AMARILLO, TEXAS 78105

.

MESHRH OIL. CONSERVATION COMM.

PETROLEUM CO. Santa Fe

September 2, 1975

Oil anservation Commission
The State of New Mexico -
Santa Fe, New M@xico 87501

Re: Appl:t.ca.l:i\‘mi of Tenneco Oil Company for
" ‘an Unorthodox Well Location, Section 14,
Township 30 North, Range 8 West, San Juan
County, New, Mexico

'Gent lemen:

Please be advised that Mesa Petroleum Co. has no objections
to the appllcatlon by Tenneco 0il Company for an unortho-
dox well location on the referenced property before the
OiL ‘Conservation Conmmsion of New Mexico under Docket

#5548,  —— e e

Very 5j:ru1y yours,,

am Sl‘agle D d
San Juan D1v131on Landman

SS/lbb

cc: Mr. Kenneth Bateman

i




